

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/ 12-12-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

HEET	Docket No.	T2147-13857US0
------	------------	----------------

103467764			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traucmark Office. Treas	c record and amounted documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): BOUCHOU, Jean-Louis DEJON, Christian	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bull S.A.S. Address: Rue Jean Jaures		
Execution Date(s): November 19, 2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: LES CLAYES-SOUS-BOIS State: Country: France Zip: 78430		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/866,619 Additional numbers attached	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Edward J. Kondracki Registration No.: 20,604 Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
1751 Pinnacle Drive Suite 500 City: McLean	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
State: Virginia Zip: 22102 Phone Number: 703/610-8627 Fax Number: 703/610-8686 Email Address: ekondracki@milesstockbridge.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1165 Authorized User Name: Edward J. Kondracki		
9. Signature: Edward J. Kondracki Name of Person Signing	Date: December 7, 2007 Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/11/2007 MGETACHE 00000043 11866619 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we

Jean-Louis BOUCHOU

and

Christian DEJON

Citizens of France

domiciled, respectively, at:

16 rue des Polyanthas 93110 ROSNY-SOUS-BOIS

FRANCE

and

146 boulevard Diderot

75012 PARIS

FRANCE

do hereby transfer, sell and assign to BULL S.A.S., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having its headquarters at Rue Jean Jaurès, 78430 LES CLAYES-SOUS-BOIS, FRANCE, its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to our inventions and corresponding United States application for patent entitled: "Mass storage system and method",

1

PATENT REEL: 020246 FRAME: 0728 the invention having been invented by us and described in said application for United States Patent, identified above filed October 3, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/866,619 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in the United States, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting therefrom, to said BULL S.A.S. or its successors or assigns; and we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, we will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Date: 19/11/67

Jean-Louis BOUCHOU

Date: /9/11/07

RECORDED: 12/07/2007

Christian DEJON

2